to Euro exchange rate is 0.89 throughout the forecast period. The US Dollar to Euro rate has been pegged to a Euro to
Danish Kroner rate of 7.45, sensitivity analysis based on exchange rates will maintain the Euro to Danish Kroner exchange
rate. The exchange rates are used to convert the cost base in DKK to USD and gas prices in EUR to USD.

Inflation
The long-term inflation rate has been maintained at 2.0 percent. The inflation is applied on both commodity prices and
costs from 2025 onwards.

Impairment testing of assets including tangible and intangible asset values
Both the tangible and intangible asset value attached to a cash generating unit is tested as part of the impairment
assessment. The carrying value of the assets is the sum of tangible assets and intangible assets as of the assessment date.

Result of impairment assessment
The impairment assessment has not resulted in any impairment charge being recognised.

Sensitivity analysis
The table below shows how the impairment or reversal of impairment of assets would be affected by changes in the various
assumptions, given that the remaining assumptions are constant.

Sensitivity

Change in NPV

Implied Impairment
(if applicable)

 USD million
Long Term Price +10%   11%  -

Long Term Price -10%   -12%  (71.9)

USD:DKK FX rate +10%   -2%  -

USD:DKK FX rate -10%   2%  -

WACC +1.0%   -3%  -

WACC -1.0%   4%  -

Inflation Rate +1.0%   5%  -

Inflation Rate -1.0%   -5%  -

Notes continued

Fourth Quarter 2023 29

9  Non-current receivables, trade receivables and other current assets

USD million 31.12.2023 30.09.2023 31.12.2022
Non-current assets

Convertible loan CarbonCuts 1.1 0.7 0.2

Loan CarbonCuts 2.6 1.6 0.6

Total non-current receivables 3.7 2.3 0.8

Current assets

Trade receivables  59.9 74.4 94.4

Under-lift of oil/NGL  2.6 - 8.9

Prepayments  24.8 14.5 24.2

Other receivables   1.4 2.5 1.1

Total trade receivables and other current receivables 88.7 91.4 128.6

10  Inventories

USD million 31.12.2023 30.09.2023 31.12.2022
Product inventory, oil 15.0 18.8 21.6

Other stock (spares & consumables)  39.7 38.6 34.3

Total inventories 54.7 57.4 55.9

9

11  Restricted bank accounts, cash and cash equivalents

USD million 31.12.2023 30.09.2023 31.12.2022

Non-current assets

Restricted bank deposits pledged as security for abandonment obligation
related to Nini/Cecilie

64.3 60.5 61.1

Restricted bank deposits pledged as security for cash call obligations towards
TotalEnergies1)

149.6 147.7 142.5

Total non-current restricted bank deposits 213.9 208.2 203.7

Current assets

Unrestricted cash and cash equivalents 166.7 305.6 268.4

Restricted bank deposits2) 0.1 0.1 0.1

Total current cash and cash equivalents 166.9 305.6 268.4

Total bank deposits 380.7 513.8 472.1

1) BlueNord has made a USD 140 million bank deposit into a security account to secure future requests for anticipated payments related

to capital and operating expenditures in accordance with the security agreement with TotalEnergies E&P Denmark A/S as operator of
the DUC. No further transfer to the security account will be made, except that interest earned will be accrued in the account.

2) Tax Withholding Account

Notes continued

Fourth Quarter 2023 30

12  Borrowings

  31.12.2023  30.09.2023  31.12.2022

USD million

Principal
amount

Book
value  Principal